Parking Tariffs in Bolton town centre and Preston City Centre

Parking charges are correct as at 20 December 2019

Bolton town centre

Bolton Council is responsible for its on-street parking; private operators manage all off-street car parking, the majority of car parks are operated by NCP or Euro car park.

On Street (operated by Bolton Council)

Inner Zone (Maximum Stay 1 hour)						
Up to 30 minutes	Up to 1 hour	n/a				
£1.10	£1.60	n/a				
Outer Zone (Maximum Stay 2 hours)						
Up to 30 minutes	Up to 1 hour	Up to 2 hours				
£0.70	£1.00	£1.50				

Off Street (operated by private operators)

Car Parks	1 hour	2 hours	3 hours	4 hours	6 hours	24 hours	Sunday
Back Cheapside	1.80	3.60	n/a	4.60	n/a	8.60	1.60 Flat
							Rate
Octagon Theatre	1.80	2.90	3.40	3.90	4.90	6.10	1.60 Flat
							Rate
Bolton Central	1.80	3.60	n/a	4.60	n/a	8.60	1.60 Flat
							Rate
Ashburner	1.60	2.60	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1.60 Flat
(Short Stay)							Rate

Preston town centre

Parking in Preston Town centre is two tier, with on-street parking being the responsibility of Lancashire County Council and off-street parking being the responsibility of Preston City Council.

On Street (Lancashire County Council)

All chargeable on-street bays within Preston Town centre have a maximum stay of 1 hour; the charges apply 7 days a week:

- 30 minutes £0.70
- 1 hour £1.40

Off Street (Preston City Council)

Car Parks	1 hour	2 hours	3 hours	4 hours	12 hours	24 hrs	Sunday
Fishergate	1.50	2.00	2.50	3.50	n/a	8.50	Same tariffs
Hill Street	1.50	2.70	3.50	4.70	n/a	10	Same tariffs
Avenham	1.30	2.20	3.30	3.90	4.90	9.00	Same tariffs